Fax Servige 1 of 1

FaxDSestoresf Corporations 12/80/201



Division of Corporations

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H11000305240 3)))



H110003052403ABCQ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name	: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY		
Account Number	: 12000000195		
Phone	(850) 521-1000		
Fax Number	: (850)558-1515		

EFFECI 17.	-31		
		ىلىرى	

MATE



TBYAWA 12-30-11

12/30/2011

Fax Server

12/30/2011 10:20:05 AM PAGE 2/005

Fax Server

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF LEFFLER COMPANY A Florida Corporation

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Corporation is Leffler Company. The document number of this Corporation is 219505.

ARTICLE II - DATE OF AUTHORIZATION OF DISSOLUTION

The dissolution of this Corporation was authorized as of November 3, 2010.

ARTICLE III - EFFECTIVE DATE OF DISSOLUTION

The effective date of the dissolution is December 31, 2011.

ARTICLE IV - ADOPTION OF DISSOLUTION

The dissolution was approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors and by the Corporation's Shareholders, and the number of votes cast for approval was sufficient within the meaning of Section 607.1403(1)(c), *Florida Statues*.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank, signatures follow]

FILED PH 2: 10

EFFECTIVE DATE

Fax Server

1025260 | p.4567863 v1

J

Dated this 2^{97} day of December, 2011.

LEFFLER COMPANY a Florida corporation

By: Shitwalling Stuart Walling, President

NOTICE OF CORPORATE DISSOLUTION

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in Section 607.1407, *Florida Statutes*.

Name of Corporation: Leffler Company

Effective date of Dissolution: December 31, 2011

Information that must be included in claim:

- 1. Name of Claimant
- 2. Address of Claimant
- 3. Amount of Claim(s)
- 4. Description of facts giving rise to Claim
- 5. Claimant contact person and contact information

Mailing address where claims can be sent:

Leffler Company 7061 Sunnyside Drive Leesburg, FL 34748

A claim against the above-named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within four (4) years after the filing of this notice.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank, signature follows]

. /

LEFFLER COMPANY a Florida corporation

By: Shtrall

Stuart Walling, President

[signature page to Notice of Corporate Dissolution]